

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 3918/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in SA No. 244/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U P & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE SINGH Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4221 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4404 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4408 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4409 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4423 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4437 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4597 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4608 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4576 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4595 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4630 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

: 2 :

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4650 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4664 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4661 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4692 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4679 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4728 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4739 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4667 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4747 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC NO. 4771 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG  
                                 Mr.    Kapil Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

In the meanwhile, in the letter of appointment, if any, it shall be clearly mentioned that the appointment is provisional and shall be subject to the decision of the special leave petitions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7152 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master