

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9504/2010

STATE OF UP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

SLP(C)No.9984/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. MOHAMMED AHMED & ORS.

SLP(C)No.9985/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. BRIJESH KUMAR RAO & ORS.

SLP(C)No.9987/2010 STATE OF U P & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. KAUSHLENDRA SINGH & ORS

SLP(C)No.9988/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. BHANU PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

SLP(C)No.9989/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. AJAY KUMAR GOND & ORS.

SLP(C)No.9992/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. SAHZAI ALI & ORS. MR. E.C. VIDYA  
SAGAR

)  
SLP(C)No.9993/2010 STATE OF UP AND ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. DHARMENDRA KUMAR YADAV AND

SLP(C)No.9990/2010 STATE OF UP AND ANR MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO

SLP(C)No.9994/2010 STATE OF U P & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO

SLP(C)No.9996/2010 STATE OF UP & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. DHARMA DEV RAM & ORS

SLP(C)No.10011/2010 STATE OF UP AND ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. AKHILESH KUMAR RAI AND ORS.

SLP(C)No.9999/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
VENKATESWARA RAO  
XI Vs. AMBRISH KUMAR YADAV

contd.....2

XI	Vs. ANUJ KUMAR	
SLP(C)No.10010/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.10798/2010	STATE OF U P & ORS	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. AKHAND PRATAP SINGH & ORS	
SLP(C)No.10012/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. DHARMENDRA KUMAR & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.12290/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. ARUN KUMAR	
SLP(C)No.12291/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. NAWAL KISHORE & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.14183-14184/2010	STATE OF U.P. & ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. DINA NATH YADAV & ORS. ETC.	MR. GAURAV DHINGRA
SLP(C)No.11405/2010	STATE OF UP AND ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. SUNIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.	MR. ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA		
SLP(C)No.11406/2010	STATE OF U.P. & ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. VINAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.11407/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. SUNIL KUMAR	
SLP(C)No.11408/2010	STATE OF UP & ORS	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. AJAY KUMAR SINGH	
SLP(C)No.11410/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. KULDEEP & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.11417/2010	STATE OF U.P. & ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.	
101,115, 0 S.( 615)	(With Office Report)	
SLP(C)No.11428/2010	STATE OF U.P. & ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. RAJESH SHAH & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.11429/2010	STATE OF U P & ORS	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. RISHI PAL SINGH & ORS	

contd....3

ITEM NO.93

-3-

SLP(C)No.11431/2010	STATE OF U.P.& ORS.	MR. GUNNAM
VENKATESWARA RAO		
XI	Vs. RAHUL KUMAR MANI	
SLP(C)No.11441/2010	STATE OF U.P. & ORS.	MR. GUNNAM

VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. DUSHYANT KUMAR  
 SLP(C)No.11435/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. ISHTIYAK & ORS.  
 SLP(C)No.11432/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. RAHUL KUMAR MANI & ORS.  
 SLP(C)No.11434/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. AKASH GAUTAM & ORS.  
 SLP(C)No.11436/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. RAM PARVESH & ORS.  
 SLP(C)No.11443-11444/2010 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS ETC.  
 SLP(C)No.11447/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. SHAILENDRA KUMAR & ORS.  
 SLP(C)No.11448/2010 STATE OF U P & ANR MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. RAJ NARYANA SINGH & ORS  
 SLP(C)No.11450/2010 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. GUNNAM  
 VENKATESWARA RAO  
 XI Vs. RAJNEESH VAJPAYEE AND ORS

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ardhendumauli Kr.Prasad,adv.  
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

contd....4

ITEM NO.93 -4-

Mr.A.K.Prasad proposes to file fresh vakalatnama for the State.  
 It is submitted that he proposes to withdraw all the SLPs and an  
 appropriate application is proposed to be filed.  
 List the matter on 7.09.2012.

|(Sunil Thomas)|  
 |Registrar|